employee’s salary. The Company contributes 3% of each participating employee’s monthly salary to the Plan. The Company’s contributions to the plan were
approximately $38,300 and $39,400 in 2009 and 2008, respectively.

Note 6: Related Party Transactions
Revenues attributable to services provided to related parties (MGA Investment LLCs, MGA Long-Short, L.P., McCarthy Multi-Cap Stock Fund, KPM Equity
Partners Limited Partnership) were recorded as follows at September 30, 2010, December 31, 2009 and December 31, 2008:

   September 30,   December 31,
   2010   2009   2008
   (Unaudited)
Revenues, net of broker fee   $1,036,406   $1,247,859   $1,353,861
Accounts receivable, net of broker fee   91,854   96,166   68,423

Note 7: Subsequent Events
Subsequent events have been evaluated through April 6, 2010, which is the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

Exhibit 99.2

WESTWOOD HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.
Proforma Condensed Combined Balance Sheets

As of September 30, 2010
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except par value and share amounts)

   Westwood   McCarthy
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma

Combined
Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 3,839   $ 781   $ (5,048)  A  $ (428)
Accounts receivable   6,587   212   —   6,799
Investments, at fair value   46,001   —   —   46,001
Deferred income taxes   2,169   —   —   2,169
Prepaid income taxes   1,013   —   —   1,013
Other current assets   538   49   —   587

Total current assets   60,147   1,042   (5,048)   56,141
Goodwill   3,915   —   7,318   B   11,233
Intangible assets, net   971   —   4,224   C   5,195
Property and equipment, net   335   87   —   422

Total assets   $65,368   $ 1,129   $ 6,494   $72,991

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 1,348   $ 45   $ —   $ 1,393
Dividends payable   2,463   —   —   2,463
Compensation and benefits payable   6,751   637   —   7,388
Deferred acquisition liability   924   —   —   924
Other current liabilities   11   —   —   11

Total current liabilities   11,497   682   —   12,179
Deferred acquisition liability   818   —   —   818
Deferred income taxes   58   —   —   58
Deferred rent   133   7   —   140

Total long-term liabilities   1,009   7   —   1,016
Total liabilities   12,506   689   —   13,195

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value, authorized 25,000,000 shares   77   —   2   D   79
Additional paid-in capital   56,095   —   6,932   E   63,027
Treasury stock, at cost - 229,195 shares   (8,749)   —   —   (8,749)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   877   —   —   877
Members’ equity   —   440   (440)  F   —
Retained earnings   4,562   —   —   4,562

Total stockholders’ equity   52,862   440   6,494   59,796
Total liabilities and members’ equity   $65,368   $ 1,129   $ 6,494   $72,991

See accompanying notes

WESTWOOD HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.
Proforma Condensed Combined Statements of Income

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

   Westwood   McCarthy
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma

Combined

REVENUES:
Advisory fees Asset-based   $ 30,457   $ 3,145   $ —   $ 33,602
Trust fees   8,950   —   —   8,950
Other revenues, net   476   —   —   476

Total revenues   39,883   3,145   —   43,028

EXPENSES:
Employee compensation and benefits   21,447   1,842   —   23,289
Sales and marketing   569   —   —   569
WHG mutual funds   344   —   —   344
Information technology   977   —   —   977
Professional services   1,916   —   —   1,916
General and administrative   2,026   698   282   G   3,006

Total expenses   27,279   2,540   282   30,101

Income before income taxes   12,604   605   (282)   12,927
Provision for income taxes   4,579   —   117   H   4,696
Net income   $ 8,025   $ 605   $ (399)   $ 8,231

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 1.13   $ 1.13
Diluted   $ 1.11   $ 1.11

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   6,567,429   181,461   I   6,748,890
Diluted   6,710,716   181,461   I   6,892,177

See accompanying notes

WESTWOOD HOLDINGS GROUP, INC.
Proforma Condensed Combined Statements of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2009
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

   Westwood   McCarthy
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma

Combined

REVENUES:
Advisory fees Asset-based   $ 31,794   $ 3,678   $ —   $ 35,472
Trust fees   10,304   —   —   10,304
Other revenues, net   455   —   —   455

Total revenues   42,553   3,678   —   46,231

EXPENSES:
Employee compensation and benefits   23,730   2,119   —   25,849
Sales and marketing   576   —   —   576
WHG mutual funds   600   —   —   600
Information technology   1,221   —   —   1,221
Professional services   1,531   —   —   1,531
General and administrative   2,577   911   397   G   3,885

Total expenses   30,235   3,030   397   33,662

Income before income taxes   12,318   648   (397)   12,569
Provision for income taxes   4,423   —   90   H   4,513
Net income   $ 7,895   $ 648   $ (487)   $ 8,056

Earnings per share:
Basic   $ 1.10   $ 1.09
Diluted   $ 1.09   $ 1.09

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   6,339,791   181,461   I   6,521,252
Diluted   6,366,988   181,461   I   6,548,449

See accompanying notes

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Financial Statements

Basis of Presentation
On November 18, 2010, Westwood Group Holdings, L.L.C. (“Westwood”) completed the acquisition of all of the outstanding membership interests of
McCarthy Group Advisors, L.L.C (“McCarthy”), a Nebraska limited liability company. The registered investment advisory firm based out of Omaha,
Nebraska manages private wealth and institutional client assets and was purchased from MGA Holdings, L.L.C., also a Nebraska limited liability company.
The aggregate consideration for the purchase consisted of $5.0 million in cash and the issuance of 181,461 shares of Westwood’s common stock.